Titan Stone Life will refund all Premium paid, minus all benefits Titan Stone Life paid, minus any medical 

examination expenses incurred and minus any outstanding amount due to Titan Stone Life. 

Article 4: Temporary Insurance Coverage 

4.1 Titan Stone Life will pay 125% (one hundred and twenty five percent) of Sum Insured, in case of death of Life Insured due to 

an accident during the Temporary Insurance coverage period. Once this benefit is paid, the initial Premium will not be returned 

to the Policy Owner. 

The Temporary Insurance Coverage period commences from the Policy Effective Date.

[...]

Chapter 4: Insurance Benefits 

Article 13: Death or Total and Permanent Disability (TPD) Benefits 

13.1 If the Life Insured dies or suffers from TPD, when the Policy is still in force, Titan Stone Life will pay the following benefits: 

a. 108% (one hundred and eight percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon non-accidental death/ non-accelerated TPD 

in the 1st Policy Year. 

b. 107.5% (one hundred and seven point five percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon non-accidental death/ non-

accelerated TPD in the 2nd Policy Year. 

c. 107% (one hundred and seven percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon non-accidental death/ non-accelerated TPD 

in the 3rd Policy Year. 

d. 106.5% (one hundred and six point five percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon non-accidental death/ non-

accelerated TPD in the 4th Policy Year. 

e. 105.5% (one hundred and five point five percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon non-accidental death/ non-

accelerated TPD in the 5th Policy Year. 

f. 216% (two hundred and sixteen percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon accidental death/ accelerated TPD in the 

1st Policy Year. 

g. 215% (two hundred and fifteen percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon accidental death/ accelerated TPD in the 2nd 

Policy Year. 

h. 214% (two hundred and fourteen percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon accidental death/ accelerated TPD in the 

3rd Policy Year. 

i. 213% (two hundred and thirteen percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon accidental death/ accelerated TPD in the 

4th Policy Year. 

j. 211% (two hundred and eleven percent) of Sum Insured is payable upon accidental death/ accelerated TPD in the 5th 

Policy Year. 

13.2 Conditions for Claims: 

a. The claimant has to provide to Titan Stone Life proof to its satisfaction of Death of Life Insured. 

b. To be eligible for Total and Permanent Disability claim request, the Life Insured has to be certified as being totally and